114 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. 12/29/10
RCR
anti-surge power type leaded resistor
features
• Excellent anti-surge characteristics
• Stable characteristics of moisture resistance
up to high resistance range.

RCR100: T521, T631
L,M Forming
ordering information
2 significant
figures + 1
multiplier for ±5%
3 significant
figures + 1
multiplier for ±1%
16: 0.25W
25: 0.25W
50: 0.5W
60: 1W
75: 2W
100: 3W
C: SnCuRCR F: ±1%
J: ±5%
RCR 50 C
Termination
MaterialType
Power
Rating
RCR50+: +
RCR50EN:
EN
Blank:
Others
EN
Safety Appr.
Marking
Nominal
Resistance ToleranceTaping and Forming
New Part # T52 105
A: Ammo
R: Reel
Packaging
A J
For further information on packaging, please refer to Appendix C.
dimensions
and construction
Ceramic Core
dD
Marking Resistive
Film
Flame Retardant Coating
Trimming Line
End
Cap
Lead
Wire
L l
t t
C
L C (max.)
RCR16
.126±.008
(3.2±0.2)
.134
(3.4)
.28
(7.1)
.018
(0.45)
—
—
.098±.02
(2.5±0.5)
.024
(0.6)
.787 Min.
(20.0 Min.)
.028
(0.7)